CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

MEMORANDUM

TO: CFX Board Members

FROM: Aneth Williams /é\b;

Director of Procurement /%

DATE: January 30, 2017

RE: Approval of Contract Renewal with Retrievex Acquisition LLC, II, LLC for
Offsite Records Storage Services
Contract No. 000877

Board approval is requested for the fourth renewal of the referenced contract with Retrievex
Acquisition LLC, II, LLC, in the amount of $0.00 for a one year period beginning April 18,2017
and ending April 17, 2018. The original contract is a piggy-back with an existing contract
between GOAA and Retrievex for five years with five one-year renewals.

Original Contract Amount $ 46,092.84
First Renewal $ 40,000.00
Second Renewal $ 30,000.00
Third Renewal $ 30,000.00
Fourth Renewal $ 0.00
Total $146,092.00

The service to be provided by Retrievex Acquisition LLC, II, LLC, under this renewal is to
perform Offsite Storage Services for

Reviewed

ichell¢ Maikisch

= e
Chief of Staff/Public Affair@cer

4974 ORL TOWER RD. ORLANDO, FL 32807 | PHONE: (407) 690-5000 | FAX: (407) 690-5011

WWW.CFXWAY.COM m



CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY
CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NO. 000877

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT (the “Renewal Agreement”), made and entered into this 12% day of
January 2017, by and between the Central Florida Expressway Authority, hereinafter called “CFX” and Retrievex Acquisition

LLC II, LLC,, hereinafter called “Contractor”.
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, CFX and Contractor entered into a Contract Agreement (the “Original Agreement”) dated January 14,
2009, with a Notice to Proceed date of February 2, 2009, whereby CFX retained Contractor to perform offsite records storage
services through a “cooperative purchase” based on an agreement between the Contractor and the Greater Orlando Aviation
Authority (GOAA) identified as Purchasing Bid 01-08 executed on April 18, 2008; and

WHEREAS, under Amendment No. 2 to the agreement between the Contractor and GOAA, dated April 23, 2013, five
(5) renewal option periods of one year each were added to Purchasing Bid 01-08, and the amendment was incorporated into the
Original Agreement; and

WHEREAS, under Amendment No. 3 to the agreement between the Contractor and GOAA, the agreement was renewed
to April 17,2015; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the revised Amendment No. 2, CFS and Contractor wish to renew the Original Agreement for a
period of one (1) year;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual benefits to flow each to the other, CFX and Contractor agree
to the fourth renewal of said Original Agreement beginning the 18™ day of April, 2017, and ending the 17™ day of April 2018,
with no increase in the Contract amount.

Contractor states that, upon its receipt and acceptance of Final Payment for Services rendered under the Third
Renewal Agreement ending April 17, 2017, Contractor shall execute a ‘Certificate of Completion of the Third Renewal
Agreement and Acceptance of Final Payment’ that waives all future right of claim for additional compensation for services
rendered under the Third Renewal Agreement ending April 17, 2017.

All terms and conditions of said Original Agreement and any supplements, amendments and renewals thereof shall
remain in full force and effect during the full term of this Renewal Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Renewal Agreement by their duly authorized officers on the
day, month and year set forth above.

RETRIEVEX ACQUISIION LLC, II, LLC CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY
BY: BY:
Authorized Signature Director of Procurement
Print Name:
Title:
Legal Approval as to Form
General Counsel for CFX
ATTEST: (SEAL)
Secretary or Notary

If individual, furnish two witness:

Witness (1)
Witness (2)




Central Florida Expressway Authority
CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NO. 000877

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT (the “Renewal Agreement”), made and entered into this 25" day of
January, 2016, by and between the Centra!l Florida Expressway Authority, hereinafter called “CFX” and Retrievex Acquisition
LLC 11, LLC, hereinafier called *“Contractor”,

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, CFX and Contractor entered into a Contract Agreement (the “Original Agreement”) dated fanuary 14,
2009, with a Notice to Proceed date of February 2, 2009, whereby CFX retained Contractor to perform offsite records storage
services through a “cooperative purchase” based on an agreement between the Contractor and the Greater Orlando Aviation

Authority (GOAA) identified as Purchasing Bid 01-08 executed on April 18, 2008; and

WHEREAS, under Amendment No. 2 to the agreement between the Contractor and GOAA, dated April 23, 2013, five
(5) renewal option periods of one year each were added to Purchasing Bid 01-08, and the amendment was incorporated into the
Original Agreement; and

WHEREAS, under Amendment No. 3 to the agreement between the Contractor and GOAA, the agreement was renewed
to April 17, 2015: and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the revised Amendment No, 2, CFX and Contractor wish to renew the Original Agreement for
a period of one (1) year;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual benefits to flow each to the other, the CFX and Contractor
agree to the third renewal of said Original Agreement beginning the 18™ day of April, 2016 and ending the 17" day of April,
2017, at the not-to-exceed cost of $30,000.00, which amount restates the amount of the Original Agreement and is based on the
unit prices in Attachment “A” which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. Unit prices will be applied to the quantities
required by CFX.

Contractor states that, upon its receipt and acceptance of Final Payment for Services rendered under the Second
Renewal Agreement extended to and ending April 17, 2016, Contractor shall execute a ‘Certificate of Completion of the
Second Renewal Agreement and Acceptance of Final Payment’ that waives all future right of claim for additional
compensation for services rendered under the Second Renewal Agreement ending April 17, 2016.

All terms and conditions of said Original Agreement and Second Renewal and any supplements and amendments
thereto shall remain in full force and effect during the full term of this Renewal Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the patties have executed this Renewal Agreement by their duly authorized officers on the
day, month and year set forth above.

RETRIEVEX ACQUISITION LLC, II, LLC CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

Bl L edecfed
v. [Z et - e A
—_— — 5
@clur of Procurement

Authorized Signalure

Print Name: ?6"(‘(’ ¢ L),)G‘c' nl )/ /
Title: Rgf‘( Sl L W

T — s '
s JOSE A. RODRIGUEZ-CASTRO
ATTEST: i\\\// (fEVARY PUBLIC - S}}ATE 109':7%50 DA
Secretary o vl COMMISSION #E
N\ I\M{}.:Q MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY %L Eﬂ}. 3 WED AND APPROVED
If Individual, furnish twowithesses: BY CFX LEGAL

Witness (1) /L > J _ _ %[/M

_. 41 K- 7 0

Witness (2) (¢




Central Florda txpressway Authority
CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMEN ( 23 MAR’15 av10:09

CONTRACT NG 000877

TS CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT gthe Renewal Asteement™, miade amd eotered muw this 3% day ot
March, 2015, by and between the Central arida Fxpresswas Authority, herematter calted “Aathority™ and Retrivyen Acyuisition
LLCTL LLC, hereinafler called = Contractor”

WIINISSE L

WHERLAS, ihe Authority and € ontactoy entered into o Comract Agrvernent {the “Original Agreement”y dated Tanuars
[, 2000, with a Notice to Proceed date of Tebruary 2, 2009, whereby the Authority retained Conlractor to perform offsile recon e
storage services through a “coopensive purchiase’ based on an uereement benween the Contracton and the Greaer Orlamdo
Aviation Antherity (GOAA) identified as Porchasing Bid 01-08 exevuted on April 18, 2008 and

WHERT AS under Amendiment No 2 10 the agreement berween the Connactor and GOAA, disted April 23, 2005, 1w
(S eenewal aption periods of one vear cach were sdded o Purchasing Bick 01-08, and the amendnieat wis incorporited s the
Origmal Agreement; and

WHEREAN. under Amendment Nuo 3 o the agreetnent betsseen the Contractor and GOAAL the agieement was renew ed
e Apul 172005 and

WIEREAS. pursiant o (he revesed Aneadmem Noo 2 the Authoits and Contractor wish o resen the Originad
Agrecinent for g period ol oye (1) yeiu:

NOW, THEREFORE, 1or and i consideration of the mutual benefits 10 low cach o the other, the Authoriy and
Contractor agree to the secand renewal of said Original Agreement beginning te 18" day of April, 2013 and ending the 1" day
ol April, 2006, at thy not-to-exeeed ¢ost of $30,000.00, which amoun restistes the amount of the Otginal Agreement and (s ased
o the unit prices in Atachment “A™ which i< attuched hereto and made @ part heteal Unie prives will be applied w ihe quantities
required by the Authority

Contracior states that, upon its receipt and acceplance of Final Payment i Services rendered ander the Frest
Renewal Agreement extended (o and ending Aprl 17, 2005, (by Jetter dated December 8, 2004) Contractor shall execute
‘Certificate of Completion of the £irst Renawal Agréement and Aceeptanee ol Final Pasment’ that wadves all future right ol
claim for additional compensation for services rendered under the First Renewal Agreement ending April 17, 2015

All terms and conditions o swid Oniginul Agreementand st Renewal and any supplements and amendments
thereto shall remain in full force and etfect Juring the full terin of this Renewal Agreement,

IN WITNEESS WHEREOT . the parties have exceated this Renewal Agreement by their duly sutharized oilicers on the
day, month and yeas set Jorth aboyye

RETRIEVEX ACQUISITION LI C H L UL AL T LR ITDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORIT

B3y
TAuathuorized Sieomune

Drector ol Procurement
v
Print Nnm@i’él‘/ E! *?cﬁ/
Pitle ?S? ttrz V/_B

S

Secretary or Nutm.)' pNOTEA WeS\

ATTES]

I Individual, turmish 1wo withesses ANGELA WHST

;‘ié} Notary Public, State of Florida

Witness (1) _ .. Commisslon # EE 843408

Withess (2)



Orlando-Orange County Expressway Authority
CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NO. 000877

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT (the “Renewal Agreement”), made and entered into this 18" day of
October, 2013, by and between the Orlando-Orange County Expressway Authority, hereinafter called “Authority” and Retrievex
Acquisition LLC 11, LLC, hereinafter called “Contractor”.

WITNESSETH QOCER "1300T25 py L:43

WHEREAS, the Authority and Contractor entered into a Contract Agreement (the “Original Agreement”) dated January
14,2009, with a Notice to Proceed date of February 2, 2009, whereby the Authority retained Contractor to perform offsite records
storage services through a “cooperative purchase” based on an agreement between the Contractor and the Greater Orlando

Aviation Authority (GOAA) identified as Purchasing Bid 01-08 executed on April 18,2008; and

WHEREAS, under Amendment No. 2 to the agreement between the Contractor and GOAA, dated April 23,2013, five
(5) renewal option periods of one year each were added to Purchasing Bid 01-08, and the amendment was incorporated into the
Original Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Amendment No. 2, the Authority and Contractor wish to renew the Original Agreement for a
period of one (1) year;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual benefits to flow each to the other, the Authority and
Contractor agree to the first renewal of said Original Agreement beginning the 2" day of February, 2014 and ending the 1% day of
February, 2015, at the cost of $40,000.00, which amount restates the amount of the Original Agreement and is based on the unit
prices in Attachment “A-1” which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. Unit prices will be applied to the quantities required
by the Authority.

Contractor states that, upon its receipt and acceptance of Final Payment for Services rendered under the Original
Agreement ending February 1, 2014, Contractor shall execute z ‘Certificate of Completion of the Original Agreement and
Acceptance of Final Payment” that waives all future right of claim for additional compensation for services rendered under the
Original Agreement ending February 1, 2014.

All terms and conditions of said Original Agreement and any supplements and amendments thereto shall remain in
full force and effect during the full term of this Renewal Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Renewal Agreement by their duly authorized officers on the
day, month and year set forth above.

RETRIEVEX ACQUISITION LLC, II, LLC ORLANDO GE COUNTY EXPRESSWAY
AUTHOR «
BY: 944«. 4 . m"‘-’ BY:
Authorized Signature Diredtor of Procurement

Print Name: K,’M ﬂ G;Llfle(‘

Title: Gér\&te! Mamqq_éf

ATTEST: i (SEAL) [
(] ‘a'-"". JAWHLLE M CASTRO
% <5 MY COMMISSION # EE018202
If Individual, furnish two witnesses: “oend™  EXPIRES August 17, 2014
-mdﬁ Fldﬂdmalar»,rsa,.,m_com
Witness (1) ElS
Witness (2) RECEIVED

CONTRACTS DEPT

(W

SISNATURE /7 DATE




CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

December 8, 2014

Mr. Kim Greber

Retrievex Acquisition LLC II, LLC
1451 Ocoee-Apopka Road
Apopka, Florida 32703

Re: Extension of Contract Term
Offsite Records Storage Services
Contract No. 000877

Dear Mr. Greber:
This letter will serve as an extension of the term of the referenced Contract to April 17, 2015, at no
increase in the Contract Amount., All terms and conditions of the Contract and any renewals, additions or

amendments thereto remain in effect.

Please acknowledge your acceptance of this extension by retuming this letter with original signature
below. If you have any questions with regard to this matter you can contact me at 407-690-5371.

Sincerely,

IFL, (i A EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

Claude Miller
Director of Procurement

cC: Contract File

Accepted by: Retrievex Acquisition LLC II, LLC

Wz 2

Slgnature

A ‘/.S - (/r{d/e/

Date

o

4974 ORL TOWER RD. ORLANDO, FL 32807 | PHONE: (407) 690-5000 | FAX: (407) 690-5011
WWW.EXPRESSWAYAUTHORITY.COM



Novation Agreement

Assured Record Storage, I%chiTransferor), a corporation duly organized and existing
under the laws of Florida with its principal office in Altamonte Springs, Florida;
Retrievex Acquisition LL.C II, LLC. (Transferee), a corporation duly organized and
existing under the laws of Delaware with its principal office in Peabody, Massachusetts;
and Orlando-Orange County Expressway Authority (Owner), enter into this

Agreement as of /}'){f{,/.-j 1% , 2012,

(a) The parties agree to the following facts:

(1) The Owner has entered into certain contracts with the Transferor, as shown in the
attached list marked "Exhibit A" and incorporated in this Agreement by reference The
term "the contracts", as used in this Agreement, means the above contracts and all other
active contracts, including all modifications, made between the Owner and the Transferor

before the effective date of this Agreement.

(2) The Transferor is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Transferee. As of December
30, 2011, all employees of the Transferor have become employecs of the Transferee, and
the Transferor is in the process of closing down its business.

(3) The Transferee is in a position to fully perform all obligations that may exist
under the contracts.

(4) It is consistent with the Owner's interests to recognize the Transferee as the
successor party to the contracts.

(b) In consideration of these facts, the parties agree as follows:

(1) The Transferee agrees to be bound by and to perform each contract in accordance
with the conditions contained in the contracts. The Transferee also assumes all
obligations and liabilities of, and all claims against, the Transferor under the contracts as
if the Transferee were the original party to the contracts.

(2) The Transferee ratifies all previous actions taken by the Transferor with respect to
the contracts, with the same force and effect as if the action had been taken by the

Transferee,

(3) The Owner recognizes the Transferee as the Transferor's successor in interest in
and to the contracts. The Transferee by this Agreement becomes entitled to all rights
titles, and interests of the Transferor in and to the contracts as if the Transferee were the

original party to the contracts.

(4) All payments and reimbursements previously made by the Owner to the
Transferor and all other previous actions taken by the Owner under the contracts, shall be
considered to have discharged those parts of the Owner's obligations under the contracts.

Page 1 0of2

I
= ¢
NG
(S

16 it

§ PN
17RPRS

g%
P b

s
i
WRIEaL Y

H
i

e



All payments and reimbursements made by the Owner after the effective date of this
Agreement should be made in the name of the Transferee, under the same remittance
instructions as were applicable for the Transferor.

(5) In consideration of the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the Owner hereby
consents to the foregoing transfer and novation of the contracts.

(6) The contracts shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this
Agreement. Each party has executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above

written.

(c) Transferee shall provide an updated Certificate of Insurance confirming coverage
types and limits no less than those specified in the August 1, 2011 Certificate previously
provided to Owner by Transferor and naming Owner as an additional insured for general

liability and auto liability.

(d) , Effective Date. The effective date of this NOVATION AGREEMENT shall be
/ '/r;rzj; [f ,2012.

OWNER / “O0OCEA” “TRANSFEROR”
ORLANDO-ORANGE COUNTY ASSURED REF RD ST, GE, LLC.
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY,
of the State of Florida By: ~/\ [ JN\JQ¢ (j\\
W//Z/%T Title:/ Vige Presi ent!

By: . - '

Max D. Crumit, Interim Executive Director b
APPROVED AS TO FORM FOR
EXECUTION BY A SIGNATORY OF
THE ORLANDO-ORANGE COUNTY “TRANSFEREE”
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

RETRIEVEX ACQUISITION LLC I, LLC.

By: 4&/ //,Zm;ﬁ By: Mm/ A/

/ qu{ﬁcral Counsel Title: Executive Vice Pi'e"s‘ident,
Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer

Page 2 of 2



1.

EXHIBIT “A”

OFFSITE RECORDS STORAGE SERVICE, CONTRACT NO. 000598.
UPON THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS NOVATION AGREEMENT,
THE NEW CONTRACT NUMBER WILL BE IDENTIFIED AS 000877

1 S /‘.gll 43 4
Lr1rtg “._;*'-1

deid'y

00LER 126



ORLANDO-ORANGE COUNTY
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

AGREEMENT FOR OFFSITE RECORDS STORAGE

EXPRS
AUTHORITY

Contract# 000598

This Agreement, made and entered into this ll_'l! ~_Day of, 2009 by and between Orlando-
Orange County Expressway Authority, hereinafter referred to as “Authority”, and Assured Record

Storage, LLC., hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, the Contractor responded to an Invitation to Bid identified as 01-08 issued by the Greater
Orlando Aviation Authority on February 19, 2008, and was awarded to provide Offsite Records Storage
Services and entered into an Agreement dated April 18, 2008, to provide said services to the Greater

Orlando Aviation Authority.

WHEREAS, the Contractor agrees the Orlando-Orange County Expressway Authority may utilize the
Contractors services through the terms, conditions and prices provided under Agreement dated April 18,

2008, commencing February 2, 2009.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein the parties

agree as follows:

WITNESSETH:
SCOPE OF WORK AND COMPENSATION
The Contractor is to perform the Work and receive the Compensation as defined in the Greater
Orlando Aviation Authority Agreement dated April 18, 2008 being attached hereto as Exhibit
"A", incorporated by reference herein and made a part thereof as fully as if herein set forth.

(T A AR SRR RN RERRRERRRRRERRRARARARERRRARERERRERERERERAERERAENERERERERRRRDREDRDH]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is accepted on the date last written below, subject

to the terms and conditions above stated,

Contractor: Assured Record Storage, LLC.

VT’ITNESS: O [‘y m

By: %C&X va

Print Neufe: EDM
Title: vegidend

Date: I

Signature:

Date:

Print Nam? pavd ) Lotke
s

- WITNESS:

Signature: Q AL
Print Name: _{

Date:

Approved as to Form and Execution :

O(Z@‘Eﬁ General Counsel



SERVICES

Indexing
Retrieval
Re-filing

Permanent
Withdrawal

Secured Vault
Storage and
Climate Controlled
Services for
Microfilm Boxes:
11.5"x6"x13"
15.5"x10"x 13~

STORAGE BOXES
Standard Archival
Box

Building Plans Box
X-Ray Box

Micro-Media Box
{small)

Micro-Media Box
(large)

01-08 AMENDMENT NO. 2

ATTACHMENT “A-1"
RETRIEVEX ACQUISITION LLC, II, LLC

OFFSITE RECORDS STORAGE SERVICES
FIRST RENEWAL OPTION PRICING

Estimated Unit Unit of
Qty* (x) Price Measure
960 (x) $.75 occurrence
2000 (x) $1.25 occurrence
1000 (%) $1.25 occurrence
10 (x) $1.75 annual
50 (x) $.30 monthly
Estimated Unit Estimated
Qty* {x) Price (x) Frequency*
13,000 {x) $.180 {x) 12
60 (x) $.330 {x) 12
2 (x) $.180 (x) 12
1 (x) $.180 (x) 12
1 {x) $.180 (x) 12
4

Annual
(%)

$720.00
$2,600.00

$1,250.00

$17.50

$180.00

Annual
($)

$25,920.00

$237.60
$4.32

$2.16

$2.16



é

Estimated Unit Unit of Annual
Quantity* (x). Price Measure {=) ($)
DELIVERY / PICKUP
Urgent Delivery and/or 25 {x) $25.00 Requast (=) $500.00
Pickup of 5 or less
files, boxes, containers
Urgent Delivery and/or 10 (x) $2.00 Per file or (=) $20.00
Pickup per file or box box
more than &
Normal Delivery and/or 140 (x) $12.00 Request {=) $1,680.00
Pickup of 5 or less
files, boxes, containers
Normal Delivery and/or 10 (x) $1.00 Per fileor (=) $10.00
Pickup per file or box box
more than &
Rush Delivery and/or 2 {x) $40.00 Request (=) $80.00
Pickup of 5 or less files
and boxes
Rush Delivery and/or 1 {x) $3.00 Per fileor (=) $3.00
Pickup per file, box box
more than 5
Non-Standard Work 1 {x) $60.00 Request {=) $60.00
Hours Delivery
Estimated Rate Unit of Annual
Quantity* (x) Measure* (=) (%)
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Caopy Service 5 {x) $.35 Impression (=) $1.75
Facsimile Transmission 10 {x} $.50 Page {=) $5.00
Research 5 {x) $20.00 Hour (=) $100.00
RECORDS DESTRUCTION, CERTIFIED
Standard Records Box 1,500 (x) $3.00 Box (=) $4,500.00

({Includes Retrieval Fee}

*Estimated First Renewal Option Value: $40,000.00

01-08 AMENDMENT NO. 2 5



ATTACHMENT "A"

Effective - April 17, 2015
RETRIEVEX ACQUISITION LLC, 1I, LLC
OFFSITE RECORDS STORAGE SERVICES

Estimated Current [ZAdjusted Unit of - Annual
SERVICES Qty. (x) Price  [Price 1.5% Measure (=) (%)
Indexing 125 (x) $0.75| 75076 occurrence (=) $95.00
Initial Box/Media Case Input Shelf 700  (x) $0.75|- - $0.76occurrence (=) $532.00
Retrieval 1400  (x) .25} = " $3:27 occurrence (=) $1,778.00
Re-filing ) 950 {x) 1:27{ occurrence (=) $1,206.50
Permanent Withdrawal 1000 x) 78|annual (=) $1,780.00
TOTAL $5,391.50
Estimated Current Unit of Annual
STORAGE BOXES Qty. (x) Price Measure {= (s)
Standard Archival Box 3877] ™ S0.180[" 12 = $8,374.32
Record Storage 1.8 64 {x) $0.330} " 12 (= $253.44
Record Storage 2.4 1768 ) $0.330) 12 =) $7,001.28
Secure Vault Storage for Media Cases 20 o ) monthly $120.00
TOTAL |$15,749.04
‘Estimated Current I:_Adjﬁﬁted Unit of Annual
DELIVERY / PICKUP Qty. (x) Price [Price1:5%| Measure (= (3)
Urgent Delivery and/or Pickup of 5 or =
less files, boxes, containers o 0 (x) $25.00§" 3| Request (=) $0.00
Urgent Delivery and/or Pickup per file 2 ol
or box more than 5 o (x  $2.00fz 3{Per file or box =) $0.00

-

60:0THY GT, SUH EZ



Normal Delivery and/or Pickup of 5 or

less files, boxes, containers 125 (x fﬁ Request =) $1,522.50

Transpartation per cf 1900 (x) )2|Per CF (= $1,938.00

Normal Delivery and/or Pickup per file : ;

or box more than 5 ol (x) Per file or box (= $0.00

Rush Delivery and/or Pickup of 5 or less -

files and boxes of $40.00|"'S40.60| Request =) $0.00

Rush Delivery and/or Pickup per file, :: : ;

box more than 5 of (x $3.00 | Per file or box =) $0.00

Non-Standard Work Hours Delivery Oi (x} $60.00 ) :'_ Regquest =) $0.00
TOTAL $3,460.50

Estimated Unit of Annual
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES Qty.. (x) Measure (=) {$)

Copy Service (x) 0.36{Impression =) $0.00

Facsimile Transmission (x) ).51{Page =) $0.00

Research () )|Hour (=) $0.00
TOTAL $0.00

Estimated Unit of Annual
RECORDS DESTRUCTION, CERTIFIED Qty. {x) Measure =) ($)

Standard Records Box (Includes T

Retrieval Fee) 1700{ (x) .05|Box {=) $5,185.00
TOTAL $5,185.00

*The quanities for services and storage are estimates.

OTH GT, MUH 62

&0



